___ "STOP CORONA VIRUS-Wash Your Hand/Wee: iask/Maintain Social iFistance’

& |
' g | DELHI JAL BUAKL . (
| *fw_.__:-:—_*—--_,)— | ( GOVT. OF N.C.T. DELHI ) \ o0 @
' | — | QUALITY CONTRCL LABORATORY, I

opis | WATER TREATMENT PLANT NANG_U!, DELHI-110041

|
Water Sampjé _ct.:lllect-‘e_d from * Aakash Public School™ ishwar (‘tllon}. Arjun Puii,
New Delhi-110043 Vide Challan No,. 98 Dated: 07.07.2022.

S. ‘Parameter | Units | ~ Limit i 51 |
! Ne : Al ;Lptable rermls:'.lhle g _i
. PHYSICAL EXAMINATION ]
1. | Dateof collection . - | 22072022 |
2. DateofAnalysis e | e | = U osoygmes |
3. | Colour : ~ Hazen 5.0 15 ! Clear
4.  Odour ) Pe——_ No. ObjeCt.Onabie ; No Ob;.
5. Turbidity - T [Nbe | o 50 021 |
6. PHvalue I SN 7.0 %
L Electrlcal Conductlwty _ | pmhe L B 2 110 ..
| 8. | Total dissolved solids mg/l | 500 2000 | 64 |
[ . CHEMICAL EKAMINATION _ o ' . ‘
'8 P Alkallmtv - mg/i | - - . ~ NIL .
10, Tntal Alkalinity D ': 0 | 600 | 22 |
1" _ Total Hardness - | mgs | 200 | 600 i L
| 12._ Caicium Hardness o mg/i | 2T - 80
13.  Magnesium Hardness | mgfi i - — \ 60
| 14. _Ca@m_asta ] mgfi 5. 200 32 1
- 15. | Magnesium as Mg | mg/fi i 30 | 100 : 1.44 ]i
| 16. | Ainr@m/g\t; ‘W';;e, J 'trt,_. | 2.5 - ~N.R. | NIL _ J
| 37. | HibHeBsN /07 pp. SN TR | | | NI |
|18, NitrateasNoy =, " 432 myi S | NR | 06 i
19 [suiphate & " g ey /gyl me/l 200 | 400 I
' 20. | Chloride A ."._‘~4? R mg/! 250 1000 ‘ 16 |
21 Dissovedion \Fagiaipalo”| mel | 03 | Nk |
(22. |Fluoide = T | mg/l 1| s N
23, Cyanide | omei | w05 L NR D]
24, | Residual Chlorlne o pomgdt ] G320 | 10 || NIL "
. - BACTERIOLOGiCAL_ExA AINATION e J
25, | Coli-form per 100 ml at 37°C _ [ men [0 | 0T

MW
()
Ch\jﬁm'\f"—

Govt. of N.C.T. Delb

REMARKS : As per tested parameters sample 51 can be use for drinking phrpose‘._
Asstr, Uhw AI. AllEive
DELH! JAL BOARL
‘_, Quebey Conrel Laberatery
; Witer \Vntks Nandlei, DeM: 4



South Delhi Municipal Corporation

o Office of the Executive Engineer, M-I
Najafgarh Zone

TF I AW w AT Near Delhi Gate Najafgarh, New Delhi - 43

No. AE (M-1)-NGZ/SDMC/2014-15/ § SY Dated: | B-19.0/4

Structural Stability Certificate

This is in reference to letter received in this office vide dairy No. 652/AE-1 dated
18.12.2014 wherein Aakash Public School, Ishwar Colony, Arjun Park, New Delhi 110043, has

applied for Structural safety Certificate,
In this regard, it is stated that the building of Aakash Public School, Ishwar Colony,

Arjun Park, New Delhi 110043 was inspected as per the drawing supplied to this office and it is
found that the building is structurally safe as per the appearance and site verification”.  The
Certificate is based on the certificate issued by the Architects Group (Sharma & Associates).
Regn. No. MCD LIC No. S-1192/97, Seat No. 4-C, Pst Office Lane, Tis Hazar Courts, Delhi -

110054. This is further subject to necessary permission/ NOC from EE(Building) for building

Ass tt&ﬁ@vl -1

Najafgarh Zone/SDMC

bye-laws, Delh® I'ire Service, Delhi Police and Delhi Jal Board etc.

Aakash Public School, ,
Ishwar Colony, Arjun Park, : AE-M-i
New Delhi 110043




: DELHI JAL BOARD: GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (RWH/GWC)
ROOM NO. 209, VARUNALAYA PHASE-I
KAROL BAGH, NEW DELHI — 110005
# 23558264

No./DIJB/EE(RWH/GWC)/2018/ 53 55 DATED: 39/ 15/ 1€

To,

Principal,

Aakash Public School,
Ishwar Colony,”Arjun Park,
Delhi-43

Subject:- Regarding adequacy of rain water harvesting system at Aakash
Public School, Ishwar Colony, Arjun Park, Delhi-43.

- Please refer to your letter dated 18/10/2018 in which you have informed that
rain water harvesting system has been installed at your above School. The site was
inspected by NGT constituted team and found that the RWH structures installed in
your school is adequate and functional. The two Nos. RWH Structures without
bore well of sizes 4.20 x 3.0 x 3.0 m and 3.0 x 2.10 x 2.10m are sufficient ¢

harvest the roof top area of 2470sqm out of 4058sqm plot area.
You are requested to keep the existing RWH system neat & clean &

EE %’wc

maintain the same periodically.

For A ak a:‘ :" P (oL
M ¢ EE (GW CEL(’:I..-)
r AL B
9 il VARUNALA"{’n BHAWAN,
JHANDEWALLAN, N.D05




Ref. No ﬁﬁi}'ppjﬁ/%ﬂ -2y

AAKASH PUBLIC SCHOOL

Ishwar Colony, Arjun Park, New Delhi-110043
Ph. : 788 000 3131, 788 000 3232

LIST OF PTA MEMBERS

S.NO. | NAME DESIGNATION DETAIL OF PTA MEMBER \
1 MRS.NEENAGUPTA | PRINCIPAL PRINCIPAL \
2 MRS. SMRITI SHARMA | G.SECRETARY PARENTS \
3 SH.VIKASH GUPTA EXECUTIVE MEMBER | PARENTS

4 SH. RAJESH PAUL EXECUTIVE MEMBER | PARENTS
5 SH. SUSHIL GAUTAM | EXECUTIVE MEMBER | PARENTS
6 MR.KARAMVIR EXECUTIVE MEMBER | TEACHER

For
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CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

SOCIETIES REGISTRATION ACT XXI OF 1860

1

- T Bl W j
Registration No S, i O fa T T o! 2000

'\ P 7 / i1 3 bl ol I s ,." ‘,'I Lia—
| hereby certify that (5021 DA ELLQET /¢ B O SO

WEILAELE Secé7Y e A
__located at A=37 AL MAEAK

) AR LTI AR aRRK Ml DELZ =5 7,

has been registered uncder INe SOCIETIES REGISTRATION ACT-XXI of

1860".

Give under my hang at DELH!onthus _ S =" ~~ ~ dady

of Sk — Two Thousand

v o T -
\ R S REGISTRAR OF SOCIETIES
“v X7 o Govt. of N C.T. of Delhi
A‘ - For Aakash Publie School
Registrar of Societies

\ﬁﬂ Detint S M . j‘J .
\{ §U_N‘-"‘}/ }\Manager ringipat”
'
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GOVERNMENT OF N
s \II.’RILMI,?H‘ U OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
ADQUARTERS: DELIHI FIRE SERVICE: CONNAUGHT PLACE
NEW DELII-110 001,
g

N - ~ 3 - oy W
“"'-"“"‘5”“bfbchnnlfzuzy.s.c/ R9 Dated: }A/"“;‘/?o 5.4

FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

\‘ﬂmprlsidc::‘l "eld 1”:;“ 1|.1c Aakash Public School, Ishwar Colony, Arjun Park, New Delhi-110043,
and closed) “l;f:_l "d Roor plus three upper fleors (third floor having single hall only on terrace not in use
department : d Ine /occupied by Aakash Public School was issucd Fire Safety Centificate by this
was re-inspe It ij E“Cr No. I.6/DFS/MS/School/2019/SZ/1970 dated 15/10/2019 The School building
Sharma (hlja‘: ed by the officer concerned of this department on 06/01/2023 in the presence of Mr Sumeet
safe anager) and found that the School building have deemed complied the fire prevention and fire

ty requirements in accordance with Rule 33 of the Delhi Fire Service Rules 2010 and that the building
o (G m_u“d floor, First floor & Second floor) is fit for occupancy class “Educational” for a period
of three years in accordance with Rule 36 unless renewed under Rule 37 or sooner cancelled under Rule 40

Z"? subject to compliance of the conditions under Rule-38 of the Delhi Fire Service Rules, 2010 printed as
elow. .

Issued on..... ]i\/ Df('l‘-) 2-'% ... at New Delhi
(SUNIL CHAWDHARY)
DY CHIEF FIRE OFFICER
SOUTH ZONE
e -
Copy to:-

I.  The Manager,
Aakash Public School,
Ishwar Colony, Arjun Park, New Delhi-110043

2. Director of Education,
Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Old Secretariat,
New Delhi-110054

Following fire safety directives must be adhered to:-

1. All the fire safety arrangements provided therein shall be maintained in good working condition at
all times.

2. The means of escape shall be kept unlocked and unobstructed for unhindered evacuation of
occupants in case of emergency.

3. Any loss of life or property due to non-functional fire safety measures shall be at the risk and
responsibility of the management.

4. The trained staff should be available round the clock.

5. Any deviations w.r.t. construction shall be verified by the concerned building sanctioning agency

6. The certificate may nol be treated in any case for the regularization of the unauthorized
construction, if any.

7. The owner/occupier shall submit a declaration every year in the form ‘K’ provided in the first
schedule of Delhi Fire Service Rules 2010, form is available on www dfs.delhigovt.nic in.

8. The owner/occupier shall apply for renewal of this Fire Safety Centificate to the Director in the
Form *J' [sub rule (1) of rule 37] along with a copy of this Certificate, six months prior 10 its

expiry.
9. Incase ol usage of third floor for schooling purpose then this FSC will be null and void.
. _achool
for Aakﬁ -
incip®

SW,J’ in\‘ﬂ:?



No F $4(10VDDE/SW-B-1l/Zone-22Misc2022 R Z &) Dated: 2,6 )11' wel

To

The Manager/Principal,
Aakash Public School,
Ishwar Colony, Arjun Park, New Delhi-0110043.

Sub: - Approval for grant of Extension of Provisional Recognition from class Pre School (with 04
sections @ 40 student) to Sr. Secondary Level (Art, Commerce and Science Streams) under DSEAR, 1973
beyond 31.03.2016 to 31.03.2024 in r/o Aakash Public School, Ishwar Colony, Arjun Park, New Delhi-01 10043.

1 am directed to convey the approval of the Competent authority for grant of Extension of Provisional
Recognition from class Pre School (with 04 sections @ 40 student) to Sr. Secondary Level (Art, Commerce
and Science Streams) under DSEAR, 1973 beyond 31.03.2016 to 31.03.2024 ia r/o Aakash Public School,
Ishwar Colony, Arjun Park, New Delhi-0110043.subject to following terms & conditions:-

v,
&

Final outcome of Notification to be issued by MoUD, GOI.
That the school shall observe the relevant provisions of RTE Act, 2009, DSEAR Act, 1973 and
directions/instructions issued by the Department from time to time.

3. That the school shall comply with the orders dated 07/11/2017/ guidelines of DoE and judicial
pronouncement w.r.t. safety and security of the school children and take all steps to the effect.
4. That the school shall comply with the provisions of Section 10(1) read with Rule 125 of DSEAR,
1973,
5. That the school shall make payment of salary and other admissible allowances to its teaching/non
teaching as per ongoing CPC through bank/RTGS. )
6. That the school shall appoint 2* special educator within 02 months and submit the documents to
the district authority.
7. That the school shall submit the fresh Fire Safety Certificate issued by Delhi Fire Service within
02 months to the district authority.
o~
A
( ANANT MEENA )
DY. DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION (ZONE-22)
: DISTT. SOUTHWEST-B-11I
No. F. 54(10)/DDE/SW-B-Il/Zone-22/Misc/2022/ § 26 Dated: 2. /l"’
Copy to the following for their information & necessary action please: LIS

AR L e

PA to Director of Education, Old Sectt, Delhi.
Add. DE(School), Dte. of Education.
DDE(Plg.)Dte. of Education, Timarpur, Delhi.
DDE(Act), Old Sectt. Delhi.

Secretary, CBSE, Patparganj, Delhi

Office copy

,,V\W"

( ANANT RA ENA )
DY. DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION (ZONE-22)
DISTT. SOUTHWEST-B-11

For Aakash Public;ohool

§ e A
; gu'w-vr éa}":;f bu{‘!pai 5



South Delhi Municipal Corporation
Office of Deputy Health Officer

T F TR
Amfifiaia
BRI & a2

Najafgarh Zone
y BB
2 UL
No: DHO/NGZ/SDMC2022/D- &S © Dated b\!qi

/. Name of the School AAKASH PUBLIC SCHOOL

2. School Address ISHWAR COLONY, ARJUN PARK NEW DELHI-110043.
3. No. of Shift ONE Timing 08:00 AM TO 01:40 PM

- No. of Students: Boys 575 Girls 487 Total =1062

5. No. of Staffs: Male 3 Female 22 Total = 25

Details of Accommodations present in School

4

1. Floor Space in the Classroom Sufficientinsufficient SUFFICIENT

2. The Classrooms are Well Lighted/ ill lighted WELL LIGHTED

3. The Classrooms are Well Ventilated/ ill ventilated WELL VENTILATED

4. The Classrooms are kept / Not kept Neat & Clean: NEAT AND CLEAN

5. The Classrooms/Building requires/does not required Whitewash etc. NOT RE QUIRED

6. The Drinking Water is Wholesome/ not wholesome WHOLESOME

7. The Latrine arrangement is Sanitary/ insanitary SANITARY FROM -HEALTH POINT
OF VIEW.

No. of toilets seats for student
One latrine-cum-urinal is required for 25 female student, so total is SUFFICIENT

=t
.

2. One latrine for 40 male student is required so total is SUFFICIENT
3. Separate Toilet arrangement for staff present: Yes/No YES SEPARATE EXISTS FOR
STAFF.
4. The Overall facilities: Good/ Adequate/Inadequate V.GOOD FROM HEALTH POINT
OF VIEW. |
If building Department or any other govt. agency takes actions against :&’a construction
or any dispute, then the Health Certificate will be stand cancelled /revoked w:rfraul any
Jurther intimation in this regard
For Aakash Publig-School
9 Ma“ager @(CM Bﬂmw

S.D. PHEZone



Nane & address ol the building ©
Building comprised of

Typ of Qccupancy

Type of Case

Details of Previous NOC

Fire Safety directives letier No
Date of inspection

Name of Inspecting Officer
Name and designation of officers
From the building side

10. Year of Construction

I

S

1% o

<o

r Colony, Arjun Park, New Delhi-d 3 ]

Aakash Public School, Ishwa
only on terrice notainuse) |

G+3 Noors (third Moor having single hall
l=ducational

Renewal 1

© .6/DFS/MS/Sehool/2019/52/1970 dated 15/10/2019

- NIA
© 00/01/2023

A DO RK Yadav
|

Mi. Sumeet Sharma (Manager)
"005[(|T&IH&2008[5T&1|) |

1l ApglicantsleterNo. - APSK OnrilNOC/1974/2022 dated 25/11/2022 3
s, No. | Minimum Standards on fire prewnlmn and T NBC/BBL Provided at site Remarks ]
- fire safety UR 33 - Requirement ) MR/NMR |
1. Access 10 building D = '
. L | Road width LB T ACLuslblL 06m _PFIOGE(-:[’_ __-_M_R_ B
o | Gate width 45m 45&39m
*  Width of internal road NM N"A_. S
1. Number, Width, Type & Arrangement of Ems
|
| a. Nulnberof slaircases B -
| s . Upper Floors 02 No's 02 No's
| e/ Basements  NA NIA
} b WI;dlh of staircases e
o Flooe T.50meach |1.50meach | o
« | Basemenls | N/A N/A |
|
¢. Protection of exis — —
|« Fire check door T . S HA
j [ e Pressurization N/A N/A
d. No. of continuous staircases 10 -
terrace Required Provided MR
e. Width of Corridor —150m 1 50m L» 1
| ! =
f Olass room Door Size 10m 1.02m |
3. Compartmentation l
R L e IR - |
o Fire check door N/A N/A |i
o/ Sealing of electrical shafis NA NA |
0[ Fire Rating qfshaﬁ door i A
o Water Curtain I -
e| Fire Dampers IA
,- 4 r N/A N/A
4. Smore Management System B
’i Basements o N/A [ N/A _'T T ON/A
| s S——
| o Upper Noors Required Natural
I[ ventilation
B 1 TS s e
S. | Fire Extinguishers
| .« Toal numbers T __l.éﬁ‘_su_-l Provided MR 1
| 9 Types ABCCOype | Provided | MR
R __L_ {__1_5 marking |5| ,p,m.,-d 15! markcd MR *I

h—



|6
||P'

7.

- —l Firsl-A_i‘d——H‘:;;;-ﬁca_

e e L = =
| e Total numbers on each floor ]
. o Length of hose reel hose ’
o Nozzle diameter
i

ulpm_al_l_c__!_'_rc Li_ciw:lmn and alarmmg sysl slcm
e Type of detectors
Location of Main Panel
Location of Repeater Panel
Alternate source of power

Hooters' Location

1 MOEFA

Public Address System

'02 1o.'s q - PFOV.IdCd
J0m medcd
Smm - L _Pmﬂ'j"d___

e
-
i '
. MR '!.\
MR \\

| Automatic Sprinkler System

Basement
Ground Floor
Sprinkler above false ceiling

Internal Hydrants

e

L]
.
L]

Size of riser/down-comer
Number of hydrants per floor
Hose Box

Yard Hydrants

Total number of hy: drants
Hose Box

-

15. EI“ Sign.ge_

—_—

‘.

Pumping Arrangements

Ground Level

Discharge of main Pump
Head of Main pump
Number of main pumps
Jockey Pump out put
Jockey pump head
Standby Pump out pul
Siandby Pump Head

YV VY YYYYY

Auto Starting/Manual Stopping

N/A

» Pump House Access

N/A

Terrace level

450 LPM

Provided

Discharge of pump
Head of the pump

J0m

Provided MR |

Required

Provided

Power Supply
Auto Starting of pump

YV VYWY

Capuve Water Storage for fire fi l'ghlmg

]

Underground tank capacity
» Draw-off connection
> Fire service inlet

7 Access o tank

Required

Provided

TNIA

Overhead Tank capacity

10,000 lirs

Prowa_c-d—_

Required

Provided
_l 4. e



/
/ y ! ~ 2
i 7 4+ - . -
3 % l,,.,.jﬁgﬂ_&“.“['?-.- e ] N -
-I' - B2 pressurization of Lift Shafi | NiA T N _ NolLin
LR o | Pressurization of Lift lobby = — | e, A NA
¥ : . | Communication In hit Car | —— z;—& e _N/A i N/IA
s ~ . - ’ 1/ \
__" e  Fireman s Grounding Switch — —-A P - NA-  [— it
e Lift Signage | __N_"A_ ___NiA N/A
il g - L N/A JF NA | NA
7 Smnd?y power supply T NIA —NA | NA
|
| IS [EETUS IR | B —— - 1 -
8. Refuge Area. =
|
» | Total Area ' T ~A | A N/A 1
» | Location C I -
1 N/A / N/A
9. Fire Control Room - - g R
o! Detector System Panel ] TNA — NA | NA
_ « | Flow Switch Panel NIA NA | NA
’ * | PA System Panel —=A — A — NIA — |
W i s WA | VA
» I e B - I
| Building Floor Plans T ON/A ' N/A N/A
| | RN
— ___,; — - . L P T
20. | Special Fire Protection System for Protection N/A . N/A N/A
| of special Risks, if any:
| I e
—- e — l S— -———

1

!
|
The fire protection systems provided in the
the time of inspection.
| In view of the deemed compliance of the minimum standards of fire prevention and fire
Fire Safety Certificate issued vide letter number
of the Delhi Fire

building were tested, checked and found functional at

safety, measures as required under the rules the
F.6/DFSIMS/Sch00U2019152.4‘19?0 dated 15/10/2019 renewal under Rule 37

Servia:e Rules 2010 is recommended

|
Note:-Third floor having single hall only on terrace 1s nol in use and closed.

Photographs have been enclosed (placed al C-32)

e,

| Signature of InspectinglOflicer

. — Name:- R.K.Yadav

| : : L
Designation:- Asstt. Divisional Officer

N ct:or’f{:a LB XS (ﬂ/




AAKASH PUBLIC SCHOOL

(Sr. Sec. Recognised & Affiliated to C.B.S.E.)

Ishwar Colony, Arjun Park, New Delhi-110043
e Ph. : 788 000 3131, 788 000 3232

W HEW DELHI%

......................

LIST OF MANAGING COMMITTEE MEMBERS OF

AAKASH PUBLIC SCHOOL,ARJUN PARK, NEW DELHI-110043

l

S.NO. T NAME " |opesieNaTION |
B "DRNISHANKWAL | CHARMAN |
[Z " [SH.YP.PURANG | VICECH/ CHAIRMAN |
3. MR.SUMEETSHARMA | MANAGER _1|
4. Jﬁ_ﬁﬁgAGGARWAL | MEMBER |
S, SH.VISHALGUPTA MEMBER I
| 6. SMT. DARSHNA \ MEMBER |
7. MRS. POONAM GUPTA mEmMBER |
8 SH.DESHBANDU | MEMBER |
9, SH. RAJEEV TYAGI — ImMEmBER |
10 _SH ASHOK KUMAR KAUL IMEMBER I j'
[ N _ [SH.ARUNVATS | MEMBER !
12, | SH. BAJRANG LALGARG |MEMBER |
[13. l_lv_l_ufuLANAND_ | MEMBER _
14, ~ | MRS.SMRITISHARMA | PTAI MEMBER
(15, MR KARAMVIR - | TEACHER MEMBER 1
16. T ms. SHIVANI . __l_TEACHER MEMBER |
7. | SMT. NEENA GUPTA C|PRINCIPAL
18. HOS, GGSS, NANGLI SAKRAWATI | D.E. NOMINEE .
‘ SCHOOL ID: 1822245 e |
19, HOS, G. CO-ED. S.V. DICHAON KALAN | D.E.NOMINEE |
| SCHOOL ID: 1822262 | '.
7} ~THos, GOVT. | ADVISORY BOARD NOMINEE |

| B.SR.SEC.SCHOOL ,DHANSA |
| | SCHOOL ID: 1822014 B
21, "HOS, GOVT. B.SR SEC. NO--1, " ADVISORY BOARD NOMINEE
| NAJAFGARH SCHOOL ID.. 1822063

S

For Aakash Public chool

G i




